PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Me & My Kidz, LLC	08/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MMK Group LLC
Street Address:	3725 Vineville Avenue
City:	Macon
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31204

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6200195

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-3415

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-3385

Email: mfletcher@carltonfields.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Fletcher

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3455

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Fletcher

Total Attachments: 2

source=6200195 Assignment#page1.tif source=6200195 Assignment#page2.tif

0.00

PATENT REEL: 019744 FRAME: 0035

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Me & My Kidz, LLC, having a place of business at 3725 Vineville Avenue, Macon, Georgia 31204, USA, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to MMK Group, LLC ("Assignee") having a place of business at 3725 Vineville Avenue, Macon, Georgia 31204, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, his/her/its entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue and collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America, including all its territories and possessions,

- (a) in and to the invention(s) known as Adhesive Pad and Method for its Production for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned (also known as United States application Ser. No. 091271.1 14, filed March 17, 1999), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all US Patent(s) therefore (including US Pat. No. 6,200.195), and
- (b) in any and all applications that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including continuing (continuation, divisional) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which patents issue, and
- (c) in any and all inventions described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals, and examinations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including (1) full ownership and title to US patent applications and US Patents therefor, and (2) the right to claim the same priority rights in the United States, from any previously filed applications, such as Japanese patent application Ser. Nos. 10-1 10034 and 11-048382 for similar subject matter, under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned further agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive patent(s) for said invention(s) in its own name if applicable; and agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with said application(s) and any continuing application(s) (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), substitutes, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on all such invention(s), including all rightful oaths, declarations, powers of attorney and other papers; and agrees to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary and expedient; and agrees to communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts and know-how known to

RECORDED: 08/24/2007

the undersigned relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof; and agrees to cooperate fully and completely with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention(s) and for vesting title to said invention(s) and all US patent applications and all US patents on said invention(s) in Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared or litigation that may be instituted concerning the application(s) or patent(s) referred to above and to cooperate fully and completely with the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation, including providing testimonial evidence.

The undersigned hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other right or agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as expressed herein is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby grants the power to Michael C. Fletcher, Esq. to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their signature(s):

ME & MY KIDZ, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company

	By: MMK GROUP, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company and its sole Member
	By: Marine Marine
	Name: ENDRIES J. PAWLOSKI
	Title: Mannawa Marrian
	Date: 8/24/07
State of North Carolina	
County of Wake	
Before me personally appeared	harles J. Pawloski acknowledged the her free act and deed this 24 day of August, 2007.
	Sunbuly & Ou (SEAL)
KIMBERLY L. ORR NOTARY PUBLIC DURHAM COUNTY	(Notary Public) My commission expires July 2, 12
NORTH CAROLINA NY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 2, 2012	